UNOFFICIAL COPY
AENRMTAR

Doc#: 1118618001 Fee: $44.00
Lugene "Gene” Moore RHSGP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/05/2011 11:11 AM Fg: 1Tofs

RECEIVER’S DEED

WIHEREAS, on Januzry 22, 2010 Bank of America, N.A. a national banking association
as successor to LaSalle Bank natienal Association and acting as agent for itself and others in
respect of the Senior Loan hereinaiter defined, Plaintiff filed its Verified Complaint To Foreclose
Mortgage And For Other Relief againzt Silver Tower Chicago, LLC, et al, which was filed in the
Circuit Court of Cook County llinois, Ceanty Department, Chancery Division as Case No. 10
CH 03924 (“Litigation™) pertaining to the Coustiuction Loan Agreement dated June 29. 2007,
made by LaSalle Bank National Association and-recorded July 10, 2007, as document number
0719140161, Assignment of Agreements dated Juiie 30, 2009, as document number 0919803069
( as amended by the First Modification and the Sceord Modification, each as defined as the
“Senior Loan Agreement”) between Silver Tower Chicage, LLC ( the Borrower™) and with
LaSalle Bank National Association and other financial institutions that of and may from time to
time become parties to the Senior loan Agreement (collectively the “Banks™) | whereby the
Banks loaned to Borrower the sum of $60,000,000 .00 ( the “Senior Loan”) in connection with
the acquisition and developed of certain real premises located at 230 W. Ohio Street, Cook
County, Chicago, Illinois ( the “Mortgaged Premises”) which Senior Loan ‘'was evidenced by (i)
that certain Promissory dated as of June 29, 2007, executed by the Borrowet tothe order of the
Banks in the original principal amount of $34,000,000.00; (ii) that certain Promnissory Note
executed June 29, 2007, by Borrower to the order of M.B. Financial Bank, N.A.<ir the original
principal amount of $21.000,000.00; and (iii) that certain Promissory Note dated a§ 6¢Tune 29,
2007, executed by Borrower to the order of the Peoples Bank SB in the original principal amount
of $5.000,000.00 (collectively, as amended by the First Modification and the Second
Modification, the “Senior Notes™) Mortgage dated June 29, 2007, and recorded July 10, 2007, as
document number 0719140163, made by Silver Tower Chicago LLC, an Illinois limited liability
company, to LaSalle Bank National Association, to secure an indebtedness of $7,200,000.00:
Assignment of Agreements Affecting Real Estate dated June 29, 2009, and recorded July 17,
2009, as document number 0919829036; Assignment of Leases and Rents dated June 29, 2007,
and recorded July 10, 2007, as document number 0719140164, made by Silver Tower Chicago
LLC. an Illinois limited liability company to LaSalle Bank National Association; Subordination
of Mortgage and Intercreditor Agreement between Silver Tower Chicago, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company. LaSalle Bank National Association and Connaught Mezzanine Fund

oo Narth Natonal Yk,
220 Les e

T
ki

Hng_:__, ’i") ; N o



1118618001 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LLC, [.P., dated June 29, 2007, and recorded July 10, 2007, as document number 0719140165;
Mortgage dated June 29, 2007, and recorded July 10, 2007, as document number 0719140166,
made by Silver Tower Chicago LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, to Connaught
Mezzanine Fund, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, to secure an indebtedness of
$9,900,000.00; Security Interest of Connaught Mezzanine Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership, under a financing statement made with Silver Tower Chicago LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, recorded July 10, 2007, and as document number 0719140167,
Security interest of Bank of America, N.A., under a financing statement executed by Woodlawn
Development, LLC, and filed July 17, 2009, as document number 091982903 7which pertained to
the property commonly known as 303 W. Ohio Street, Unit 2407 and Parking Unit 164,
Chicago, linais 60654 (“Premises™) and other properties.

WHEREAN, on February 10, 2010, in the Litigation the Court entered an Agreed Order
Appointing Receivérat which time Steven H. Baer was duly appointed as Receiver for the
Premises.

WHEREAS, on May 12) 2011, in the Litigation the Court entered an Order approving the
sale of the Premises.

NOW THEREFORE, for and inconsideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/00 DOLLARS
($10.00) and other good and valuable ‘egrsideration in hand paid by Purchaser to Seller, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and parsuant to the authority and direction given to
Steven H. Baer, as Receiver (hereinafter referred-to as “Seller”) does hereby sell, transfer and
convey to Megan Dee Medaas, whose current rialing address is Bjornoygeilen 8, N4085
Hundvaag, Norway (hereinafter referred to as “Purcpaser”) all the right, title and interest in the
Premises to have and to hold with the appurtenances ahlreto for ever for their own use and
disposition, which Premises are more fully described as follows:

¥ !4 GV iee O s e ; R R R T Lo -
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MALE A PART HEREOF

SUBJECT TO: Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions,
Covenants and By-Laws for The Silver Tower Chicago Condominiums recoided July 1, 2009 as
document number 0918231049, as amended from time to time; Declaration o€ Covenants,
Conditions, Restrictions and Fasements recorded July 1, 2009, as docuirent number
0918231048; covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility
easements and roads and highways, general taxes for the year 2010 and subsequent vears

including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year
2009.

Address of Real Estate: 303 W. Ohio Street
Unit 2407 and Parking Unit 164
Chicago, IL 60654

Permanent Real Estate Index No.:  17-09-236-030-1099 (Unit 2407) and
17-09-236-030-1393 (P-164)



1118618001 Page: 3 0of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Said Premises are conveyed free and clear of any of the rights, titles, claims or interests
of any party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Seller has caused his name to be signed this __ /¢ day of
June, 2011,

—
R { .
p——"

Steven H. Baer, as Receiver for Silver Tower Chicago, LLC,
appointed by Order entered on February 10, 2010, in the
Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, County Department,
Chancery Division as Case No. 10 CH 03924

STATE OF [LLINOIS j
)5S
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the undersigned, a Notary Fublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid.
CERTIFY THAT STEVEN H. BAER, as Recuiver, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregning instrument, appeared before me this day in
person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set torti,

Given under my hand and official seal, this /¢ dzyof June, 2011.

LURICAL SEAL
0 7 IA BILRMANN
L STATE OF ILLINOIS
= {PIRES 01722412
B

AR N

4

Notary Public

Prepared by:  William L. Kabaker
180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2420
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Mailtor s Bilibiy Logt,, L

Lk

1>}" v/ - H ’Lr“’ ot (b /*‘;L T ff(?

{kwm (m%mwmgﬂhﬂﬂdi K %lnﬂ{uulxﬁ

4
Name and Address of T axpayer: ‘}

«-,z
L_,

A

N LTLLEC Ltl\/‘(\/ﬂbm
Norey 4\,f,z\>/ -



1118618001 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”
PARCEL I:

UNIT 2407 AND PARKING SPACE P-l164 IN THE SILVER TOWER CHICAGO
CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF
PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 TO 6 INCLUSIVE, AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WEST 1.14 FEET OF SAID LOT 7)
IN BLOCK<% IN BUTLER, WRIGHT AND WEBSTER’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RAMGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINGIG.

WHICH SURVEY IS /ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP.AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS,
AND BY-LAWS FOR THE SILYER TOWER CHICAGO CONDOMIUMS RECORDED
JULY 1, 2009, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0918231049, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO
TIME, TOGLETHER WITH THEIR-LUNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS,

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT )TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATICN OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED JULY 1, 2009, AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0918231048, AS MORE PARTICULARLY “DESCRIBED AND DEFINED
THEREIN.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SWCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE-SURJECT UNIT
DESCRIBED HEREIN THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID
UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND-GRANTOR
RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND
EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION TOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
REMAINING LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS
AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH
THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT
LENGTH HEREIN.



1118618001 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY
~ This page being added for Revenue Stamps

-

w | REAL ESTATE
| TRANSFER TAX
o
(o)
[
2 0418425
foven |
[ )
- g E
DEPARTMENT Of HEvEnoeT I FP326675
STATEOF ILLIND'S.  —[REAL ESTATE
) ~ 5 TRANSFER TAX
z =
u - c-
E WL.-5.1 /81 0039850
- o
o =
[
”5;2‘;%?—3?&22%%5%%;’3" FP 203037
i
'—#'_.-_____—“__'
C0K CouNTY REAL ESTATE

REAL ESTATE THANSACTION TAX

TRANSFER TAX

0019925

COUNTY Tax

# 0000002721

REVENUE STAMP FP 103042



